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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comgs before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Shawn Edward and Kristie Ann
I* Makowiecki. The variance request is for property located at 8126 Longpoint Road. The
variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to peﬁnit a side and rear setback of 6 feet and 18 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet
and 30 feet, resﬁectively for an addition. The subject propei'ty and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners wish to expand the living

space of their home in preparation for the arrival of their first child, and so that they have

additional storage for personal belongings.

| Zoning Advisog; Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Bureau of

| Development Plal:ls Review dated May 8, 2007 wﬁich contains restrictions. ZAC comments
 were received from the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management
dated May 8, 2007 which contains restrictions. Copies of these comments are incorporated

- herein and made a part hereof the file.
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. - Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having })een posted on April 14, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Peti:tioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-3 03 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this

2
A day of May, 2007 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the

Baltimore Couﬁty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side and rear setback of 6 feet and

18 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and 30 feet, respectively for an addition be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following;:

1.
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10.
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The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Thebase flood elevation for this site is 9.4 feet Baltimore County Datum.

The flood protection elevation for this site is 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance Requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all
construction.

Thei property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be

followed whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including
basements) of residential (commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation, collapse,
or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.
Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the Baltimore County
Building Code which adopts, with exceptions, the International Building Code.
Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the
Baltimore County Code).

The'site is within the Limited Development Area and Buffer Management Area of the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area. The impervious surfaces cannot exceed the current

amouit, an equal arca of impervious surface must be removed. Mitigation may also
be required.

Any appeél of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOHUN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

“for the property located at {(Z( ui%amj' [
which is presently Zined _ A4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

requlations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalities of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner{s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
- Qhoaon AN Yiakowieckd
" Name - Type or Print - o _ Name »Type or Print
- !‘ "
. Signature |

Irene Ann Makowieakd

. Address | : Telephore No. Ndrﬁ - Type or ant = —

City State Zip Code Signature

Telephone No.

, ‘/._ﬁaaress
- _ e;.m - ur77
Name - Type or Paint ' 4 State Zip Code

+ Representative to be Contacted: |

 Sigrature o - | Wd! 1€0L‘
o 1 %&ﬁ pind M@Wﬁ?

‘Address : Telephone No.

| Attorney For Petrl'lﬁoner: - 6[9*(-5’ WL%FMH% w . GHD) 2*32-2732_,
ok~ D

| o ess | ' emphune;:i.
City State  Zip Code i I gtag Zip Code
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found te be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cnmmismgn&r ot Baltimoge County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised: g&requiredjigy:;ﬂh&,;nning
N Y . P

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

CASE NO.
REV 10/25/01
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AfﬁdaVlt 1in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pubhc hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

i That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ;lLP Uhgg)()\ N

Fexss

‘ g o) K QE; 207222

Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty
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@ That the Affi ant(s acknowledge(s) that if & formal demand is filed, Afﬂant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and i
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIlq/tE to wit;
| | HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2/2 day of '2'007 before me, a Notary Public of the State

aryland, in and for the County ; afaresa:d personally appeared
ﬁawn €. HModowireC arg j? Stz # - /’&fad/f CA/

i the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Af ﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

- The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore -County, a

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |s!are
competent to testn‘y thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regargd thereto.

+ That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at g ‘a\LD l_ O'nf}[/)_PO [ (H

Address
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That based upon personal knawledge, the following are the facts upon whach i/'we base the request for an Administrative
, Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Aﬁrant(s) acknowledge(s) that if 2 formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advemsmg fee and may be required to provide additional informatio
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY,CERTIFY, this AR day of 5”/4,/’ 24,

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

A wn: €. Makowr€ot,  aqd /'/5548 - Mﬂfowl-pc,,é/

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s

AS$WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal '
1\:‘ o R
Fead e om | 77
SgEhn ey LNUWQ r
ey - -lw"- |

2—%7 before me, a Notary Fublic of the State

frug ;E - '\? 2 f:‘
Z Z% <3 Z
Z 2 f_,-» \gf = My Commlssmn EKpII’ES /_L ‘9‘0//
2% mar Rt S
% REV, 10/2’5xo1 RS |
G D tremam DS N. PAUL
7 I o - W A i
el T AL R
&?fr S :ﬁmﬁﬁ | NOTARY PL STATE OF

My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2011




LOCA +rod o

Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

| - for the property located at &Mw\-}—
which is presently zo§ed __ A9

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are {o be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
_ Shawn_Edward makoo 10K
ame - Type or Print ame - Type ot Print ,
Y 7,
Signature Sighyett

re |
Aricte Ann_Yiokowleck
Address Telephone No. Name,- Type of Printp '

City State Zip Code Signatudre |
Attorney For Petitioner: 4L, LﬁT\ﬁEO 1 % @O) 22-2787
Address Telephone No.

Dundadi WD 2)222.
Name - Type or Print R Ci State Zip Code

Represenfative to be Contacted.
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Address Telephone No. % I Q!ﬁi}phune No.
HYy

City State Zip Code State Zp Code
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A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissionerl of Baihmnrﬁiounty,

this day of L . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised}as, frequired by, the 26hing
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. F 3#.1{_ o . A

-
-
-
i

L

.
ol
-
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REV 10/26/01 " nr __ﬁ:cﬂL_ Estimated Posting Date
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1B02.3.C.1 to permit a side and rear
setback of 6 ft. and 18 ft. in lieu of the
required 10 ft. and 30 ft., respectively for
an addition.
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Z.oning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 8126 LONGPOINT RD DUNDALK, MD 21222

Beginning at a point on the north side of Longpoint Rd which is 50 feet wide at the distance of
approximately 200 feet w#57of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Faircross
Rd Which?is also 50 feet wide. *Being Lot # 27, Block 2, Section #A in the subdivision of
Murray Pﬁiint as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #12, Folio #83, containing 4800 square
feet/0.11 acres. Also known as 8126 Longpoint Rd Dundalk, MD 21222 and located in the 12

Election ]jistrict,'I‘h Councilmanic District.

#4345
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No:  97-432 A

—_——— T .

Petltmnen Developer: 5/4%&(//!)
£ KUSTIE  MAkowEer!

Date Of Hearing/Closing: _j//}g/ o7 _.

———

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

I 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:
[.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certity under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at S12L Lone ot D¢
This s1gn(s) were posted on W /% J007
Month, Day, Year)
| Sincerely,

Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Bailto. Nid 21220
(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP@TMENT OF PERMITS AND pEvE@PMENT MANAGEMENT
| - ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
— = R S N AMANIVN SHEET AND DATES

Case Nymber 07- L?(Scj\ -A Address g?lgé A%}{?c\h‘f @;ﬁr
Contact' Person: BFHHG Ia LLcQal'?i:—f Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planrigi, Piease Prin! Your Name

Filing Date: ZZ 27 lo: Z Posting Date: "f//f/ﬂ? Ciosing Date:: %( Zefo7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use One of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the Sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

IS again responsible for all ‘associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain.there through the closing
date. | | |

I

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an OCcupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. -

} ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief (D) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: Jn cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

phcsteg_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. -

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
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USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

ase Number 07-| _t4gs | -A Address 9dc long ponT  [CL

stitioner's Name _Shewn+  Kvishie M, Kowiech:! Telephone __ 4o~ 222- 17 £3
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WCR - Revised 8/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEM ENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
ALYERTOND REMUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. - For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper wi[l bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

‘OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
For News paper Ad:uertising:

lterm Number or Cas:_e Number: | O 7 - Lr[ 302 - A i
Petitioner: _NUAI W WAV TV GKOLWIE T o A Yl KDU)W '
Address or Location: ‘;__,. i “ A20) ‘f -!m Oj l‘!’ | Zf ZZ

~ PLEASE FORWARD'ADVERTIS'NG BILL TO:
Name: _| )]H(MV\ NWatie. VAAKOWIPOK _
Address; %j(ﬂ JNOLD | n"' ﬁq

T -

Teléphone Numberrégw }é 83_ — :_:—

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M A RYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive - | Department of Permits and
Development Management

May 2, 2007

Shawn Edward MakowiecKi
Kristie Ann Makowiecki
8126 Longpoint Road
Dundalk, MD 21222

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Makowiecki:
‘RE: Case Number: 07-432-A, 8126 Longpoint Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 23, 2007.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
~ parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting-agency.

Very truly yours,

w C00:0.09

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
H} West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
' www, baltimorecountymd.goy




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 8, 2007

Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM.: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
a For April 9, 2007
| Item No. 07-432

) The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

The base flood elevation for this site is 9.4 feet Baltimore County Datum.

The flood protection elevation for this site is 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least I foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitattons are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

!

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the Baltimore County
Building Code which adopts, with exceptions, the International Building Code.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 07-432-03042007 .doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: = Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination JWt
DATE: .=  May §, 2007

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 07-443-A
- Address 2222 Bauernschmidt Drive
(McQuaid/ Webber Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 9, 2007

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code). -

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

The site is within the Limited Development Area and Buffer Management Area of the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area. The impervious surfaces cannot exceed the current
amount, an equal area of impervious surface must be removed. Mitigation may also be
required.

Reviewer: Paul A. Dennis Date: May 8, 2007
S:ADevcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-443-A.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Apnil 13, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management 1ECISIV Em
APR 1 7 2001

FROM:  Amold F. Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning 1=} SRR R——

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-432- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Amy Mantay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Division Chief: % M""
; =

CM/LL

Prepared By:

WADEVREVAZAC\7-432 . doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Aprl 13, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnoid F. 'Pat’ Kellér, 11
‘ Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 07-432- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Amy Mantay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. -

Prepared By: |

Division Chief’ ﬁ%/«

CM/LL.

WADEVREVWZAC\?-432.doc
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‘Baltimore County

-Fire Department

—

o 1'* -
"11

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 Easc Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Marvtand 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 April S, 2007
Mail Stop. #1105 ©

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : Zzoning Review Planners

Distribution Meetin m9£ﬁﬁfpril 2, 2007

jz:'s:z-/
Item Number: hroudh 438

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-825-2946
MS-1102F

cc:lFile

[N, .
%@ Printed on Recycled Paper Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountymd._gov
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Martin O"Malley, Governor

John D. Porcani, Secretary Designate
Anthony Brown, Lt. Governor

Nedl 1. Pedersen, Administrator

StateHigtiy

Administration

Maryiand Department of Transporiation

Date: h‘\?ﬁt v 3£ 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 7~4 32-A

Permits and Development Management E\2G@ Lo NGO M“ROA\;
County Office Building, Room 109 - Marowreaw ﬁ:z\ oV EUY

Towson, Maryland 21204 Aor ro s s TR ATV E_\/AR\;; N E.

Dear Ms. Matihews:

Thank: you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
attected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

oftice has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 7-432A..

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

truly yours,

Steven D. Foster Chle

't
’L Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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County Council
| of
- Baltimore County Apel 3, 2006
| Court House | ,
Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-3196

Fax 410-887-5751 William 3. Wise Foqu

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner

Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenye
| | Towson, Maryland 21204
- 8.G. Samuel Moxley
'FIRST DISTRICT
Kevin K o Dear Mr. Wiseman:
SECOND DISTRICT y | '
;. _ ‘Attached please find a copy of Resotution 32-07 concerning the public
o Bryan Meluts disclosure of Kristie Ann Makowiecki, an employee of the Baltimore County
" & » - . .
THIRD DISTRICT - Police Department who has applied for a zoning variance to construct an
- i addition at her residence at 8126 Longpoint Road, Baltimore, Maryland
o 21222, o
Kenneth N. Oliver | .
FOURTH DISTRICT

- This Resolution was approved by the County Council at its April 2,

. 2007 meetin is bet : :
Vincers J. Garding | g and IlS being forwarded to you for appropriate action.
FIFTH DISTRICT S
Sincerely,

‘Joseph Bartensfelder | | % %/ f
SIXTH DISTRICT , Mefﬁ'

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.

John S - | " Legislag

Jo Om;mr | Leg:slame Counsel/Secretary
Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr. TIP:dp

LEGISL&A'II'{I";”E COUNSEL | Enclosure

cC! Kristie Ann Makowiecki ‘/

H 07-952-4




Apr 06 07 10:363 Kr‘i‘ Makowieckl 410.-2’782 p.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
_Legislaﬁve Session 2007, Legislative Day No. 7

Resolution No. 3_2__-9_1 ‘

| . Mr. John Olszewski, St., Councilman
| By the County Council, April 2, 2007 |

e

ARES OLUTION cnnmrﬁpg the pﬁblic disclosure of Kristie Ann Makbm?iegk:i, all
employee of the: Baltimore County Police Departrﬁent. 1
| WI-IEREAS Kristie Ann Makowiecki, an employee of the Baltiﬁmre County Police
Department, has applied for a zoning variance tﬁ construct an addition at her re_sidmce at 8 125
| Longpoint Road, Ba.lltimqre,i Malyland 2 12-22;_311& | .
‘ WHEREAS, this Resolution is intended to provide full public disclosure under Section 32- -
1-102 of the Bdltimc:ra Ct‘}unty Code. . I
| NOW,-ﬁE IT RESOLVED BY TE[E COUNTY COUNCIL. OF BALTIMORE
COUNTY, MARYLAND, that the application for a zoning variance filed by Kristie Ann

Makowiecki does not contravene the public welfare and is hereby authorized.

103207 .wpd




gpr**os Q7 10:36a Kri‘ Makcowiecki 410*2’782 p.4

READ AND PASSED this 2ND day of APRIL, 2007.
~ BYORDER ‘ ;
-/ Z Z .
Thomas J.fPeddicord, Ir.
. Secretary |

ITeM: RESOLUTION 32-07




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 4, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. Rt |
FROM.: Demnis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 9, 2007
Item No. 07-432

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning itern
and we have the followmng comment(s). ' -

The base flood elevation for this site is 9.4 feet Baltimore County Datum.
The flood protection elevation for this site 15 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Balfimore County Building Code must be tollowed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) ot residential
{commercial) development. '

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the Baltimore County
Building Code which adopts, with exceptions, the Infernational Building Code.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 07-432-03042007 .doc




Patricia Zook - Case 07-432 (administrative variance)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Kennedy, Dennis

Date:  5/8/2007 11:26:23 AM

Subject: Case 07-432 {administrative variance)

e W™ . PP b e ey kb i el T P TP ey P P P e oI T PP P

Good morning, Dennis-

Page 1 of 1

The file for the below-described case does not contain a comment sheet from your department. If you have no comment, you

can just reply to that effect via this e-mail. f you have any comments, feel free to e-mail them to me or fax them to me
3468,

Thanks for your help!

CASE NUMBER: 432

8126 tLongpoint Road :

Location: N side Longpoint Road, 200 feet W ¢/t Faircross Road.
12th Election District, 7th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Shawn Edward and Kristie Ann Makowiecki
Closing Date 4/30/2007

at 410 887

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permit a side and rear setback of 6 feet and 18 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and 30 feet, respectively for an addition,

A

Paiti Zook

Baltimare County

Office of the Zoning Cnmmissiuner
410-887-3868

pzook@baltimorecountymd gpu

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00003. HTM

S/8/2007
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| o1 432~
County Council
of
Baltimore County - April 3, 2006
Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-3196
Fax: 410-887-5791 William J. Wiseman, Esquire P?:SE“ 'ing
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner N Y L
| Courts Building ,
401 Bosley Avenue APR = 5 2007
' | Towson, Maryland 21204 o _
S.G. Samuel Moxley - DAE ”5
FIRST mm‘ z P“NG C{JWI{ 9 mh\agg
| , I 1 Yiem
' Dear Mr. Wiseman: - .

Kevin Kamenetz
SECOND DISTRICT

Attached please find a copy of Resolution 32-07 concerning the public
T Broan Melnti disclosure of Kristie Ann Makowiecki, an employee of the Baltimore County
THIRD E%Tgfcf;m ¢ Police Department who has applied for a zoning variance to construct an
addition at her residence at 8126 Longpoint Road, Baltimore, Maryland

21222,
Kenneth N, Oliver
FOURTH DISTRICT

This Resolution was approved by the County Council at its April 2,

2007 meeting and is being forwarded to you for appropriate action.

Vincent J. Gardina
FiFTH DISTRICT .
Sincerely,

Joseph Bartenfelder
SIXTH I)ISTRI?':! % %Q&{M /ﬁ

, | - - Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.
John Qlszewski, Sr. Legislative Counsel/Secretary

SEVENTH DISTRICT

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr. TIP.dp
LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL

SECRETARY Enclosure

cc: Kristie Ann Makowieckl




COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Legislative Session 2007, Legislative Day No. 7

Resolution No. 32-07

Mr, John Olgzewsg,' Sr., Ccunt_;ilma_n

- Bythe County Coungil, Ap_g_l '2,'20(_)7.

AIRESOLUTI(;)N concerning the public disclosure of Kristie AJm Makowiecki, an
e;npluyee of the Baltimore County ‘Palice*De'partment. B -
;’ | WHEREAS, Kristie Ann Makowiecki, an employee of the Baltimore County Police
‘D:epanmgnt, Has applied for a zoning variance to construct an addition at hex'l re#idenqe at 8126
Lﬁngpqint Road, Bél;ﬁmére, Ma;yland 21222;ranﬂ o

’ WI-IEREAS, this Resolution is intended to provide full public disclosure ﬁpder Section 32- -
11'-I1_02 of the Baltimo?re Cﬁunty Code. ' | | ‘.
o NOW, BE IT:_-RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY 1C0U_NCIL OF BALTIMORE
(';)OUNTY, MARYLAND, that the application for a zoning variance filed by Kristie Ann '

Makowiecki does not contravene the public welfare and is hereby authorized.

R e —

103207.wpd




READ AND PASSED this 2ZND day of APRIL, 2007.

rrEM: RESOLUTION 32-07

BY ORDER

%m%/wwfc/

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.

 Secretary




MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
Cﬂunr}‘ Execiutive Zoning Commissioner

May 9, 2007

SHAWN EDWARD AND KRISTIE ANN MAKOWIECKI
8126 LONGPOINT ROAD
DUNDALK MD 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-432-A
Property: 8126 Longpoint Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Makowiecki

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Adminisirative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%@ PYPAN Pan \ VY. ,ﬁ;@ “
John V. Murphy -
" Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
JVM:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosiey Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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